FILE NO. 101237

MOTION NO. M10-175

[Appointment, Planning Commission - Rodney Fong]

Motion approving the Mayor's appointment of Rodney Fong to the Planning Commission, term ending July 1, 2014.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Charter Section 4.105, the Mayor's has submitted a communication notifying the Board of Supervisors of the nomination of Rodney Fong to the Planning Commission, received by the Clerk of the Board on September 24, 2010; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors, by Motion No. 02-80 established a process to review the Mayor's nomination to the Planning Commission; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Mayor's appointment of Rodney Fong to the Planning Commission, term ending July 1, 2014.

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails Motion: M10-175

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 101237

Date Passed: November 23, 2010

Motion approving the Mayor's appointment of Rodney Fong to the Planning Commission term ending July 1, 2014.

November 18, 2010 Rules Committee - REFERRED WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION AS COMMITTEE REPORT

November 23, 2010 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi

File No. 101237

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 11/23/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board